Town of Stella Oneida County Public Notice - Board Meeting October 9, 2018 5 p.m. Stella Town Hall 2496 County Hwy C

Notice: Discussion and Possible Action may be taken on any of the Agenda items as follows:

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order Chair D. Brunette
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. October Meeting Posted/Verified in Town of Stella by Clerk
- 4. Approve Minutes of September 11, 2018, Town Board Meeting
- 5. Approve Minutes of September 27, 2018, Board of Review Meeting
- 6. Treasurer Report for September 2018
- 7. Spafford/Ginty Lake Roads Repair Update
- 8. Fire Numbers Installed and Ordered
- 9. Beaver Maintenance Update
- 10. Discussion/Approve Fire Protection Service Contract with Town of Piehl Action Required
- 11. Budget Workshop Review Proposed 2019 Revenue/Expenses BUDGET WILL NOT BE PASSED AT THIS TIME
- 12. General Election November 6, 2018 Approval of New Poll Worker Action Required
- 13. Stella Lake Boat Landing Maintenance Update
- 14. Town Hall Maintenance Plans Update
- 15. Town Hall Rentals
- 16. Fire Department Report
- 17. Correspondence and Agenda Items for Next Meeting
- 18. Public Comment
- 19. Approve September 2018 Vouchers for Payment
- 20. Set Date for Next Town Board Meeting
- 21. Adjournment

Posted: October 8, 2018 Amy Zdroik, Clerk

Agendas are posted on the three town boards located at Stella Town Hall, by stop sign at intersection of Berger Road/Camp Bryn Afon Road/County C, by stop sign at intersection of Spring Drive/Tenderfoot Road, and on the town website: www.townofstella.com. Requests from persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting or hearing should be made to the Clerk's office at 715-490-5754 with as much advance notice as possible.

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.